113  PRODUCT CATALOG
Ball Valves
 B
all Valves
Features
14
13 20
34

 B
all Valves
Ordering Information
⑧ Handle Color
 - : Black
 B : Blue
 G : Green
 YR : Orange
 RE : Red
 Y : Yellow
⑨ Key Lock Type
 Blank : without Key Lock
  KL : with Key Lock
② Valve Series
① Actuator Type
       APR : Spring Return Type
     APDM : Double Acting type
       Blank : Manual Type
③ Body Material
        Stainless Steel
④ Valve Type
 Ball Valves
⑤ End Connections
 1 : Thread Type
 9 : 　　　 　　Type
⑥ Working Pressure
 2200 psig
 (151 bar)
⑦ Connection Sizes
  6.35 : 　　　 　　1/4in.
  9.52 : 　　　 　　3/8in.
  12.7 : 　　　 　　1/2in.
 19.05 : 　　　 　　3/4in.
  25.4 : 　　　 　　1in.
 6 : 　　　 　　6mm
 8 : 　　　 　　8mm
 10 : 　　　 　　10mm
 12 : 　　　 　　12mm
 B : Rc 1/4
 C : Rc 3/8
 D : Rc 1/2
 E : Rc 3/4
 F : Rc 1
 BN : 1/4 NPT
 CN : 3/8 NPT
 DN : 1/2 NPT
 EN : 3/4 NPT
 FN : 1 NPT
⑤ ⑥
9  15
⑦
6.35
⑧
B
⑨
KL
⑩
VV   U   B VAPR
②① ③ ④
⑩ 　　　　　 Type
Note: In the case of Thread Type,
 "-" is not added before ⑦.
Option
HANDLE Color  The end of
 Ordering Numbers
Black -